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Address Information 
Cu:-tomer: (;· Rec'3:ive:d From 

Closed 4!15/2003 515 59 !'.:M 

F:etum To: 

JDEP;.H 1 lviEl·IT OF 1 HE AFJ..\\ 

l1 ·23 lt·IFtJITR'i' REC'ili-IEtlT 
IBGX 339500 1-.1'3 81 PO Bo:-::' 

1FORT LE\;/13 

Stale: l\'./.6. ZiJ Code: 

FFLj!jilr-
Contact I Condition/' L __ _:_Pr::.:cb::.::l"="'::____-L_ __ ::....Es--lirn_al_e __ _i__ __ Hi_slo-'-ry_l_Sl_atu_·s _ __,_ __ S_h:_pp_:ng_l_B_ilEr_,g---:j 

Phone: 

Fa:-:: 

Erneil: 

: Cornments:: 

-Received Condition 

CSR 
Noles: 

--Accessories Received---·--

\;/it.hStud 

Herd Case 
Scope Base 
Scope 
Bi Pod 

3 

Frt and Rear Sgt Base 1 
SCOPE CP.SE 1 

·-----"----~~-----_ --=---_----~~. '----========-=--==::=:'.-~~~~~~ 
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fVl-24 
INSPECTION CHECKUST - REPAIHS 

CONTRACT#: W52H09-07-C~0207 
!SSUED 10/1/2007 

I R& ENuMsrn I & [: 3c3 .. . 

I 
SERIAL NUMBE~ ?7 tfE: Cif. 

I 
LOG-IN Oil.TE 7--1 5 -t'.f ~ 

f OPERATION# OPERATION N.4ME 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

505 1RE-BARREL 

420 ASSEMBLE 

440 ·PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

480 IMAGNAFLUX 

510 

500 

520 

530 & 540 

560 

640 

650 

670 

DRILL AND TAP 

ROLLMARK CALIBER 

IGOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

!APPLY COATINGS 

IFINAL ASSEMBLY 

FUNCTION TEST Af\JD 

TARGET 

i 
MALFUNCTION 

I MALFUNCTION 
i 

MALFUNCTION 
FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS 

!CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

1CORRECTiON 

I CORRECTION 

i 2 LBS MIN I I i 
!10 LBS MAXI ~- /' .;- I -"7 ~ 

IF) SAFETY ON FORCE I < c;-· 5 ?) I ~ ~ I 
l 2 LBS i i 
' ~ , I I n n n 1 ~ I / I 
l // ·-? ..,, t:/[ .cfl I '1i 'll1 

680 

IG) SAFETY OFF FORCE .7'> ,/'--- :/-' .J 7 l I 

I 111 FIRING P! N INDENT ' ·020 ,50:;] J,?4 . , c• Jr./ ,-:s_..-c'Jl.'li- <\. I 
1~~~==69=0~=...._IP=A=C=K==============1, -====== ===-1~.a~==1 
I F006 REV 1/2009 I 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86695417. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 05/04/2009 13:13 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

to 
to 
to 
to 

#1: 
Centroid 
Centroid 
Centroid 
Centroid 

Target 
Target 
Target 
Target 

-0.121 
-0.021 

0.122 
0.610 
0.181 

#1: 0.125 
#1: 0.146 
#1: 0.223 
#1: 0.072 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6695417. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 05/04/2009 
FILE TIME: 13:13 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.181 
0.015 
0.181 
1.718 
1. 871 
2.087 
0.246 
1.301 
0.701 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.065 
0.844 
0.287 

-0.296 
-0.327 
-0.445 
-0.874 
-0.519 
0.210 

-0.752 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.029 

-0.161 
-0.397 
-0.687 
-0.336 
-0.157 
-0.606 

0.412 
0.871 
1.184 

2 3 4 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6695417. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 05/04/2009 
FILE TIME: 13:13 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.220 
-0.103 

0.243 
1.863 
1.428 
1.865 
0.351 
1.214 
0.717 

1 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.917 
0.447 

-0.025 
-0.794 
-0.946 
-0.790 
-0.260 
0.040 

-0.322 
-0.466 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.529 
-0.358 
-0.860 
-0.658 
-0.445 
0.074 
0.245 
0.500 
0.429 
0.568 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6695417. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 05/04/2009 
FILE TIME: 13:13 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.072 
0.112 
0.133 
1.574 
1.515 
1.742 
0.022 
0.954 
0.592 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.027 

-0.059 
0.214 

-0.223 
0.353 
0.673 

-0.562 
0.154 

-0.394 
-0.901 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.026 
0.094 
0.405 

-0.510 
-0.425 
-0.484 
-0.010 
1.005 
0.810 
0.262 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6695417. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 05/04/2009 
FILE TIME: 13:13 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.024 
-0.075 

0.078 
0.388 
1. 503 
1. 506 
0.113 
0.897 
0.434 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.232 

-0.150 
0.155 
0.238 
0.034 

-0.134 
-0.043 
-0.024 
-0.017 
-0.054 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.917 
-0.955 
-0.366 

0.086 
0.038 

-0.025 
0.145 
0.261 
0.437 
0.548 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6695417. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 05/04/2009 
FILE TIME: 13:13 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.155 
-0.052 
0.163 
1.773 
0.965 
1.955 
0.196 
1.079 
0.607 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.212 
0.296 
0.009 

-0.200 
-0.377 
-0.965 
0.783 
0.399 

-0.713 
-0.990 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.060 
0.230 
0.379 
0.139 

-0.272 
-0.580 
-0.586 
-0.348 
0.222 
0.238 

6 
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EQUIPMEN. 1NSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE WORK::>HEET 
For use oi this form. see DA PAM 738-750 and 738-751; the proponent agency is DCSLOG 

1. ORGANIZATION 2. NOMENCLATURE AND MODEL 

)-} It( /-J-) T1J M~y 
3. REGISTRATION/SERIAL/NSN 

14a 
MILES ,b. HOURS IC KUUNU::> Id HUI 15. DATE r· TYPE INSPECTION 

C (.;\1 L/(;OY 

. FIRED . STARTS 

b fat,.. / J~'i p ·"'D" 
7. APPLICABLE REFERENCE I 

TM NUMBER 
'TM ~ATE TM NUMBER 'TM DATE 

Cf -100 ~- - )cG~/b .}v"( /7tC, 
COLUMN a - Enter TM item number. COLUMN d - Show corrective action for deficiency or 

COLUMN b - Enter the applicable condition status symbol. 
shortcoming listed in Column c. 

COLUMN e - Individual ascertaining completed corrective 
COLUMN c - Enter deficiencies and shortcomings. action initial in this column. 

STATUS SYMBOLS 
"X" - Indicates a deficiency in the equipment that places 

it in an inoperable status. 
DIAGONAL "(/)" - Indicates a material defect other 

than a deficiency which must be corrected to increase 

CIRCLED "X" - Indicates a deficiency, however, the 
efficiency or to make the item completely serviceable. 

equipment may be operated under specific limitations as LAST NAME INITIAL IN BLACK, BLUE-BLACK INK, 
directed by higher authority or as prescribed locally, until OR PENCIL - Indicates that a completely satisfactory 
corrective action can be accomplished. condition exists. 

HORIZONTAL DASH"(-)" - Indicates that a required 
inspection, component replacement, maintenance operation FOR AIRCRAFT - Status symbols will be recorded in red. 
check, or test flight is due but has not been accomplished, 
or an overdue MWO has not been accomplished. 

ALL INSPECTIONS AND EQUIPMENT CONDITIONS RECORDED ON THIS FORM HA VE BEEN DETERMINED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS IN THE TM CITED HEREON. 

Ba. SIGNATURE (Person(s) JJ.erforming inspection) Bb. TIME 
19a. 

SIGNATURE (Maintenance Supervisor) 9b. TIME 10. MANHOURS 

d:2------
REQUIRED 

I··· 

I 
TM 

IST~US 
INITIAL 

ITEM DEFICIENCIES AND SHORTCOMINGS CORRECTIVE ACTION WHEN 
NO. CORRECTED . 

a c d e 
i v 1.ocJ ~ 0,,), '\C sJr .f)o,J (J '1 

J I( 

SiH;l< (',;A.,,. u}t ~.o.J1 
I 

/ 1-r.:.dLrJ Sfd< 
< 

{o;f'jl ea_,/\r ~/[ f;/1/ r~( 

ror~rk>h 

DA FORM 2404, APR 1979 Replaces ed1t1on of 1 Jan 64, which will be used APO PE v1.10 
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·- -;-r- -

• .1 

Model: M24 SWS 

111111 HI II I '11111 II UI 1111 
RE00 1 0.5538 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: C6594604. 5 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/13/2006 12:38 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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to 
to 
to 
to 

#1: 
Centroid 
Centroid 
Centroid 
Centroid 

Target 
Target 
Target 
Target 

-0.072 
0.056 
0.091 
0.837 
0.243 

#1: 0.483 
#1: 0.210 
#1: 0.187 
#1: 0.357 

M2400179642 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6594604. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 12:38 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.242 
-0.029 

0.243 
3.220 
1.409 
3.497 
0.590 
1.817 
1.141 

0 
4 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

5 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
1. 272 
0.681 
1.173 
0.751 
0.246 

-0.731 
-0.935 
-1. 319 
-1.607 
-1. 948 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-1.034 
-0.284 

0.076 
0.313 
0.375 

-0.358 
-0.154 
0.198 
0.247 
0.329 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400179643 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6594604. 5 POINTj:i: x 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 0.697 
FILE DATE: 01/13/2006 2: -0.304 
FILE TIME: 12:38 3: -0.656 

4: 0.117 
X CENTROID: 0.077 5: 0.443 
Y CENTROID: 0.333 6: 0.159 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.342 7: -0.118 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.353 8 : 0.372 
VERT SPREAD: 2.334 9 : 0.130 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.348 10: -0.071 
MIN RADIUS: 0.195 
MAX RADIUS: 1.370 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.765 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-0.681 
-0.469 

0.954 
1.422 
1.653 
0.660 
0.319 

-0.306 
0.230 
0.011 

6 

M2400179644 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6594604. 5 POINTIJ: x 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 0.843 
FILE DATE: 01/13/2006 2: -0.531 
FILE TIME: 12:38 3: -0.842 

4: -1.462 
x CENTROID: -0.217 5: 0.356 
Y CENTROID: 0.179 6: -0.280 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.282 7 : 0.439 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.305 8: 0.064 
VERT SPREAD: 1. 329 9 : -0.352 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.313 10: -0.410 
MIN RADIUS: 0.192 
MAX RADIUS: 1. 255 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.690 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.539 
0.770 
0.775 
0.341 

-0.554 
-0.415 

0.022 
0.017 
0.316 

-0.020 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6594604. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 12:38 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
~ IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.090 
-0.138 

0.165 
2.100 
1.717 
2.490 
0.411 
1.407 
0.900 

1 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

5 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.977 
0.682 
0.281 
0.697 
0.272 

-0.163 
-0.826 
-0.954 
-1.123 
-0.743 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-1.056 
-0.572 
-0.316 

0.052 
0.628 
0.532 
0.661 

-0.115 
-0.366 
-0.830 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6594604. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 01/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 12:38 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.113 
-0.065 
0.131 
1.507 
1.651 
1.824 
0.373 
1.036 
0.690 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

5 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7 : 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.860 
0.523 
0.420 
0.295 

-0.034 
-0.647 
0.271 

-0.221 
-0.644 
0.311 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

0.320 
0.188 

-0.375 
-0.922 
-0.616 
-0.626 
0.391 
0.729 
0.642 

-0.381 

6 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS - (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL#1 .:)_ ~7 J.G/ 

PULL #2 
:J ~.r--5J ,;J..eao 

PULL #3 )~3 ).49 

PULL #4 :J i..(3 J_ (o 0 

PULL#5 25'--( 25G 
TOTAL I 1. ~,,.. '-f 12'1:) 

AVERAGE ).s-a J.5g 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INiTIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 3-a 3. 1::2_ 

PULL#2 3u -~ . ~ 
.,,__;> l 

PULL#3 3iS- 3. (~ 

PULL#4 5\~ 3.9 ~ 
36' & 

TOTAL 15.66 /5. )7 
-

AVERAGE 3. l 5,{( 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL#~ 4.60 1...t LO 

~.,' 3q:;_ 

38~ 

PULL #4 L{.,0 3 83 
PULL #5 383 '-/. 0 ?. 

TOTAL 16. ( ( I ?. 7 J 

AVERAGE t..{.u ]._ 3r9 

I 

SERIAL NO. -----------
DATE //-10--0< 

TESTER -R-Y 
--'--'---------~ 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET I I 
2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

2 if~ 

,}-(a'--{ I 
). 'IS i 

I ).<-(~ l 
I 

J- '-{ <-{-

I :2. '-(J 
i 

.). 4 ?_? 

COMMENTS 

MAX SET I ING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
THAN 4 LBS TARGET & ACCURACY 

L/, () 1 I 
~ 

-< ,,.. ! '-/' 95, u 
--" 

4 (J s 
3 -7'( 

3.9~ I 
I 

) '1.~ i' 
3. re; 
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M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT#:· DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

I I 
I th;:::f-, r,, I 

R& E NUMBER I V/J-~ij I 
<----------

~(4/Y?({j ,, { I 
SERIAL NUMBER '--1....YJ i [If/'-') I 

LOG-IN DATE I£-£--/ --o ":5 

OPERATION # OPERATION NAME 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

505 RE-BARREL 

560 ASSEMBLE 

600 PROOF 
·--c 

605 · CHECK HEADSPACE 
-,_ 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

- -
' 

612 MAGNAFLUX (,£y_:-~I-, 
510 DRILL AND TAP 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO·BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

640 FUNCTION TEST AND FAIL 

650 TARGET ( PASS ~,) FAIL 

I 

I 
I 

// 

MALFUNCTION CORRE2fleN~/ / 

1--~-------1-M_A_L_FU_N_C_T_IO_N~~--------1-CO __ RR_E_C_T_IO_N ________ _.__\ 1~ ( 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 711 \ 

670 

680 

690 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
FINAL INSPECTION 
A)'HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS 

1

2 LBS ~IN 
10 LBS 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 

I 2_~.BS 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 
PACK 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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FAIL 

'0 7',--

I 
I 

DATE INITIAL 

!CJl/" 
, 

-29,-6~ 

J-1.foL~ t_1z_ 
1-<..f--0{,., kJ? 
/- L/-(){; 4-, 
j-L/-Ob -~-

• ,I 

j-L/C(;, 4-
/ll~~tl ££$./-?. 

,.--

. . 
1-S-ob 

/ 

I- /7 .1 l ! --

M2400179649 



CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: C6594604. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/18/2002 13:52 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

0.016 
-0.021 
0.027 

0.118 
0.055 
0.171 
0.129 
0.162 

M2400179651 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6594604. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/18/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.082 
-0.085 

0.118 
1.309 
2.794 
2.796 
0.347 
1.471 
0.896 

1 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.708 
0.652 
0.726 
0.583 

-0.190 
-0.342 
0.001 

-0.439 
-0.583 
-0.298 

• 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.834 
-0.541 
-0.247 
-0.053 
-1. 457 
-0.794 

0.253 
0.572 
0.918 
1. 337 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400179652 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6594604. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/18/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.053 
-0.038 

0.065 
1.700 
1.498 
2.166 
0.115 
1.287 
0.610 

6 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
1.027 
0.926 
0.437 
0.015 
0.105 

-0.349 
-0.287 
-0.152 
-0.522 
-0.673 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-0.318 
-0.412 
-0.334 
-0.473 
-0.140 
-0.259 

0.100 
0.293 
0.141 
1.025 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6594604. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/18/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.049 
0.084 
0.097 
1.158 
4.029 
4.032 
0.104 
2.119 
0.876 

4 
7 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.088 
2: 0.339 
3: 0. 718 
4: -0.440 
5: -0.117 
6: 0. 055 
7: 0.268 
8: 0.021 
9: -0.117 

10: -0.144 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-1.827 
-0.788 
-0.533 

0.742 
1.170 
2.202 

-0.039 
0.184 
0.048 

-0.324 

4 5 6 

M2400179654 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6594604. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/18/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.046 
-0.067 
0.082 
1.824 
2.066 
2.206 
0.231 
1. 383 
0.757 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

'V 
A 

0.841 
0.367 

-0.083 
0.218 
0.319 
0.204 

-0.241 
-0.983 
-0.247 
-0.857 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.250 
-0.707 
-1.013 
-0.481 
-0.409 
-0.106 
-0.191 

0.520 
0.910 
1.053 

6 

M2400179655 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6594604. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/18/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.057 
0.000 
0.057 
1.289 
2.440 
2.446 
0.129 
1.837 
0.610 

5 
9 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.110 

-0.833 
0.036 
0.456 
0.274 
0.105 
0.025 

-0.054 
-0.214 
-0.471 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

1.829 
0.011 
0.438 

-0.396 
-0.611 
-0.581 
-0.100 
-0.315 
-0.140 
-0.136 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400179656 



:\l-2~ L\SPECTIO:\. CHECKLIST 
CO~TR-\CT #: DA .. -\.E-20-97-C-2~2 

________ !l &_ ~- Nl.[WIBER $.o9cf? ·--·-- ________ .. 

~-===~~RIAL~tJl}:FC:Yo59 <!Coe& i - ·--·- - -~ - --------------

·~~-...'-·~~~~~~~~__;_~~~~~~~~~-~~~--~~ 

·- --~LQ~~~'f-~~"-TE {/zc(o? _ 

·- --- ------ ----------
ll~SPECT AND VERIFY: 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAi\tlE 

550 DIS-ASSEi\t!BLE GUN 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILL Ai.'ID TAP 

c POLISH 

575 ASSE.\lBLE 

600 PROOF 

605 

610 

612 

615 ROLLJ\LillK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 1 
• .\PPL Y COATINGS 

625 A FG'iAL ASSEJ\IBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

C . SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAF.ETY "OFF" FORCE 

., , 

QAR INSPECTION DA 
_-·. 

--~~-·,'.'·:r:~'-

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE 

A 

SHIP DA.TE 

M2400179657 



CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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0 p. # 

s 7 5 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN 

READINGS 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE 

V1 // i/1 c; 
I" , 

jll/~ / 
i 16°( 
! 

! 

JI<~ e-
! J4 
! 

. K.s. 

M2400179659 



op. # 

625 
cont. 

640 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

.. 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

1:i/f I 

READINGS 

: ! I ; 
! 1 ,J 7 I 1 7, G, I ·J )'J /"' I I) ,, u 
If'- {Ir\.'; P'\.• ,;;> c:P{r)r 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE 

I _1/-

1-11-

IINIT 

M2400179660 



SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+"1.00# 

2. 50# 2. '.)Q# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 ~ 
/) _ _. 
rA6 ,.1 1-/ I .:?") • 

PULL #2 2.:iq rt r7 ~' , ~ ._/ 

PULL #3 ?.66 Q, 3 J .~ .. 

PULL #4 /J.3l '1 !'? 1J rX -_) 

PULt '#5 -;J.:J~ ~- ./7-'7 ,_)_) 

!TOTAL 

~VG. 

I 3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

' 3, 7; I :? PULL #1 ;;<_ /} 
.,_,,1, ,~: 

·PULL #2 ·? • 

f 
~ '?'/ ) U/) Jr , , JV ,. 

PULL #3 ~- 3/., 5 f ·3 I 
PULL #4 ·~ L/'5 '-"· .. . "' 1 (; .:> ! ·iA.... ,,, 

7· a/'] 
.,, 

11 4· PULL #5 ' • ,_;)I ,;). -
TOTAL 

AVG. 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

.. 
PULL #1 l-l 

f 

; c~ '-/./ 3 ') f 7 .A 

PULL #2 , /ly 4 /,/ 

/, cX. .:....o ii,/ vi . 
I 

PULL #3 I{ j_~ '1./ 
_,,.,, ,.,., 
.5 --.:) 

PULL #4 j ./) i 1-/, A. iO 4_ -? I 
.) '\.?> 

' I ·"1 "") 4 ,,.; -
PULL #5 '-r d' -6 :'./ <P r,. 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# 

;', L/ I )., , i.J ( 

/2 ,_3Lj ,;~ ,;1_ 7 
i /7 :;; ·?c :}._ ' (.,) ',.) --:;; 

,~:L/'t /} ... " ,,....-
v(, .) ~? 

:;< /'/ 7 . ') •. I;(, :JLJ 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

i. 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

I. . )(., '1. ,.,, "" 
l/,3 '} ,,,-
r 

if- 3 7 ..,~ 

11- 3-7 
L.. 1;- Q_G, 

M2400179661 



CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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l !;-' . L. 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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" 1 ':' 

5 

M2400179663 



l - ~; 

- l ., 

. - l -
- 0 4 

"' .;_ l 

i;.· i 
.. _, l 

'....: _, ;-' 

,. "l ,• - • 
.:: •• " ,l.. ! ·-

.-. - ' """:' ,-~ 

.:. ;: ::_,I '""-' 

(- -

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400179664 
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CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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1 "-+4 

M2400179665 



.f- _re::_;_ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400179666 
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CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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COMMENTS ORDER 
REC!;IVING AND ESTIMATING REPORT 

INITIAL 

I 
CUSTOMER ORDER NO~.. ,... ... ,., •.•.•.. SCOPE M-24 SNIPER W/DEPLOYMENT KIT 

.:.: -- L· ~· r.:J c5 .. ':'J .z.; i"ir:1f;~TI1 ... 1 5c..o,..o ·f a iJ o ( O / 
DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

FROM: 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

D UGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERY WORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

D MARRED 

GROUP 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

ARTS 

r 

L 

( i.LJ :~: ~~ !·~~ (:} 9 .£;. 1 3 B !··i ~~~ ~2 l:- > 

DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

'•«' ••• ~' '· ...... • •• • /' ".d'.,.; ( t ··-· ;. -....... . ·,( 
I ACCOUN I NUMBER N/C 

I WRITE D 

COMMENTS 

REPAIRMAN PROOF 

GALLERY TESTER DATE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

MODEL AND GRADE 

SHIP TO: 

r 

COMMANDER CW52H0941 

r=-! -r Tf-J 
r{:·~ 1~-.. ! i\~ I S T tJ !\! 

I PROM.DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

UPS 
REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 

CLEAN TARGET PATTER~ 

DATE DATE DATE 

RDS925 REV. ii! 

_____________ .(,._ 

M2400179668 

I 



SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVE~GE .PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4. 00#+1. 00# 

\ 2.50# I 2.50# AFTER 
I INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

'TOTAL 

I 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

~ULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

~VG. 

I 

I ""l .:f·· 
i~77-1 

! 3.00# 
I INITIAL ! 

I 

13~4~_(, 
I 

~3// 

-3 .• e:B 
3j1;;;., 
~:3 /) :.<_, 

/535 
3~o7 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

-

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

3o;q 
'-3.o.3 
3,,.()') 

..:.. / 
'-5~0~ 
,;5o/ 
/53b: 
3_0·7 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

I 
l 
I 
1 

. 
SERIAL NO. at.~ ,f1f l.~d/ 
DATE d~/'?L~ 9h 
TESTER .)9-;?J-

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

I 
I -

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

~~!~~2- -----~-~<J_ I . _J _____ ~_d9 _______ ~_ 

: p u LL # 5 ' ,_s- : L ~ ) 
I 
\TOTAL 

!AVG. 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # c k S-9 v ~() lf 
OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 

; 

575 (l Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607. Check Headspace 

--· 

-

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil ·Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and stake 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I I 

. 

M2400179670 



op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

625 F) Safety On Force {(~ l {k 1 ,-{.._ I I 
cont. . I 

)- ~'1 ;rYi.r 
I t 

G) Safety Off Force I I ;)-Yer 
I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I I 
I) Firing Pin' Inden,t I I 

I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Head space 

I I l I 

B) Trigger Pull I y I lj --i;J.57 ;;, S-3 I;;:. '71 (j ,5y I ,_5j J' ' -

C) Function 

660 Pack .. 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INIT 

r/Y? I ~c Cvd 

1-/J-y/9', Cc/5 

;l/.;;'lfr6 ~) 
/ 7 
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